

# Fastenal Company (FAST) Headquarters Visit

## AUGUST 11, 2021

Stephens is hosting an **in-person** headquarters visit with Fastenal Company (FAST) in Winona, MN.

## **Agenda**

#### Wednesday, August 11

8:00AM CT | Meeting with Holden Lewis, EVP & CFO

9:00AM CT | Meeting with Bill Drazkowski, EVP Sales

10:00AM CT | Meeting with Dan Florness, President & CEO

11:15AM CT | Meeting with Jeff Hicks, VP FAST Solutions (FMI Technology) & Kris Van Dalen, VP of FAST Solutions (Onsite)

Space will be limited. Meeting times and itinerary subject to change. To join the trip or to obtain more information, please contact your Stephens sales representative.

## **Field Trip Host**

### Tommy Moll

Managing Director Electrical Equipment/Multi-Industry, Distribution (501) 377-6306

tommy.moll@stephens.com

Stephens

INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES & RESEARCH

stephens.com

# f in 🛩 800-643-9691

© 2021 STEPHENS INC. MEMBER NYSE, SIPC | 111 CENTER STREET, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201

UNSUBSCRIBE EMAIL PREFERENCES VIEW ONLINE

This announcement has been prepared solely for informative purposes as of its stated date and is not a solicitation, or an offer, to buy or sell any security, it does not purport to be a complete description of the securities, markets or developments referred to in the material her research anothyl principally responsible for preparation of this announcement has reserved compensation that is based on the firm's overall revenue which includes investment bonking revenue. To access current disclosures for the companies in this announcement, clearly solved the companies in this announcement clearly solved the companies of the companies in this announcement of calcifications of the companies in this announcement may include one or more links to external or histography websites. Selephen inc. has not independently verified the information contained on such velocities and can provide no assurances to the announcement may include one or more links to external or histography websites. Selephen inc. and independently verified the information contained on such velocities and can provide no assurances to the transport on the contained on any opinions apressed on such websites reflect the opinions of Selphen inc. and its management. Additional information available upon request.